



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 081563
Date 13 August 2015

Business Rates

Request and response in 'blue':

My request is in respect of the following rating assessments created from the split of the original assessment (1) in the 2005 rating list, into two new assessments (2) and (3):

1. BA Ref: N196302269
Workshop and Premises, Units D3-D4, Guy Motors Industrial Park, Park Lane, Wolverhampton, WV10 9QF
 - the ratepayer(s) originally held liable for business rates prior to the split of the assessment for the period 31/03/05-31/03/08;
[Baker Flooring Ltd](#)
 - the notional charge for each year or part year;
[04/05 £4377.60](#)
[05/06 £3984.00](#)
[06/07 £4089.60](#)
[07/08 £4233.60](#)
 - the transitional adjustment for each year or part year;
[N/A](#)
 - any exempt or void periods within the specified period of liability;
[None](#)
 - the amount of relief granted in respect of exempt or void periods; and
[None](#)
 - any refunds issued to the ratepayer(s) in respect of these periods.
[None](#)

2. BA Ref: N19630244009
Workshop and Premises, Unit D3, Guy Motors Industrial Park, Park Lane, Wolverhampton, WV10 9QF
 - ratepayer(s) for the period 01/04/05-14/11/07;
[Empty/exempt](#)
 - notional charge for each year or part year;
[05/06 £2158.00](#)
[06/07 £2215.20](#)
[07/08 £1428.55 \(part\)](#)
 - transitional adjustment for each year or part year;

N/A

- any exempt or void periods within the specified period of liability;
01/04/05-14/11/07
- amount of relief granted in respect of exempt or void periods; and
05/06 £2158.00
06/07 £2215.20
07/08 £1428.55 (part)
- any refunds issued to the ratepayer(s) in respect of these periods.
None

3. BA Ref: N196302269

Workshop and Premises, Unit D4, Guy Motors Industrial Park, Park Lane,
Wolverhampton, WV10 9QF

- ratepayer(s) for the period 01/04/05-31/08/07;
Baker Flooring Ltd 01/04/05-31/07/07
01/08/07-31/08/07 N/A
- notional charge for each year or part year;
05/06 £3207.20
06/07 £3237.60
07/08 £1117.20 (part)
- transitional adjustment for each year or part year;
N/A
SBBR Awarded 01/04/06-31/03/07 £777.42
01/04/07-31/07/07 £268.26
- any exempt or void periods within the specified period of liability;
None
- amount of relief granted in respect of exempt or void periods; and
None
- any refunds issued to the ratepayer(s) in respect of these periods.
£2308.58 + £183.63 Interest = £2492.21 to 31.03.2007